ATTN:

PATE

100915749

Office of Public Records, Assignment

ion.

$T_{\Omega}$	the	Honors	hle	$C_{\mathcal{C}}$	ommissioner	of Pate	nte and	Trade	mark
10	HIC	TIOHOLO	שונוו	$\sim$	viiimissionet	ULLAIC	ins and	Hauc	шак.

Please record the attached original	al documents or copies thereof:
-------------------------------------	---------------------------------

(1) Name of conveying party: Syntunix, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company

(2) Name of receiving party: Syntunix Technologies, LLC, a Virginia limited liability

company

Address of receiving party: 205 Van Buren Street, Suite 180

Herndon, Virginia 20170

(3) Nature of conveyance: Change of Name

Execution/Effective date: September 11, 1998/September 21, 1998

(4) Trademark Application No. 75/410254

(5) Name and address of party to whom correspondences concerning the documents should be

addressed: Demetris Voudouris, Esq.

Wertheimer & Associates, P.C.

4550 Montgomery Avenue, Suite 900N Bethesda, Maryland 20814-3324

(6) No. of Applications involved: One (1)

(7) Total Fee: Forty Dollars (\$40.00) [Enclosed herewith]

(8) Deposit Account: Not Applicable

(9) Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing

information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.

12/09/1998 DHGUYEN 00000272 75410254 Syntunix Technologies, LLC (formerly 'Syntunix, LLC')

01 FC:481 40.00 OP

By: Fitzgerald Solutions, Inc., Managing Member

By: Susan E. Fitzgerald, President

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1998

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: four (4)

F:\WP\_FILES\CLIENTSW\6993.021\ASSIGNMT.PTO

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SYNTUNIX, LLC

THESE ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SYNTUNIX, LLC are presented pursuant to Section 13.1-1014 of the Code of Virginia, as amended:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is "SYNTUNIX, LLC" (the "Company").
  - 2. The Company's Articles of Organization are amended as follows:
  - (a) Article 2 of the Company's Articles of Organization is deleted in its entirety, and the following provision is substituted in lieu thereof:
    - "2. The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company") is: 'SYNTUNIX TECHNOLOGIES, LLC'."
  - (b) Article 7 of the Company's Articles of Organization is deleted in its entirety, and the following provision is substituted in lieu thereof:
    - "7. The post office address of the principal office where the records will be maintained pursuant to Section 13.1-1028 of the Code of Virginia is 205 Van Buren Street, Suite 180, Herndon, Virginia 20170."
- 3. These Articles of Amendment shall become effective immediately upon approval by the Virginia State Corporation Commission.
- 4. The foregoing Amendment to the Company's Articles of Organization was unanimously adopted by all of the Members (including the sole Managing Member) of the Company on <u>September 11</u>, 1998, in accordance with (i) Title 13.1, Chapter 12 of the Code of Virginia (the Virginia Limited Liability Company Act) and (ii) the Company's (a) Articles of Organization and (b) Operating Agreement.

[Signature appears on following page]

The undersigned, being the sole Managing Member of SYNTUNIX, LLC, does hereby declare that the facts herein stated are true as of the 11th day of <u>September</u>, 1998.

Syntunix, LLC (hereby changed to 'Syntunix Technologies, LLC')

By: Fitzgerald Solutions, Inc., Managing

Member

By: Susan E. Fitzgerald, Its President

6993.021\ART-AMD.SYN

## COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

September 21, 1998

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

SYNTUNIX TECHNOLOGIES, LLC ( FORMERLY KNOWN AS: SYNTUNIX, LLC )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

**RECORDED: 12/07/1998** 

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission September 21, 1998.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

LLAACPT CIS20436 98-09-21-4022